

Criminal Revision No. 10 of 2025
C.N.R. No. WBJP01-000950-2025

Order No. 02, dated – 19.03.2025,

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist is present.

Ld. Public Prosecutor, Jalpaiguri representing the State is also present.

Heard ld. lawyer for the Revisionist as well as the ld. Public Prosecutor, Jalpaiguri.

Perused the materials on record as well as the Office Report.

Considered.

As per the Office Report, the present revisional application has been filed within period of limitation and is duly stamped as well as in order.

Accordingly, the instant revisional application is admitted.

Fix **22.04.2025** for S.R, A.D and appearance.

Requisites be put in at once.

Dictated & corrected,

Sessions Judge, Jalpaiguri
(WB00637)

Sessions Judge, Jalpaiguri
(WB00637)