

Criminal Revision No.10 of 2025
CNR:-WBJP01-000950-2025

Order No-09
Dated-19.12.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.
Ld. Lawyer for the respondent files hazira.
Ld. Public Prosecutor is present.
Appellant files an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.
Perused. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.
The case is thus adjourned today.
Fix:-05.02.2026 for further hearing of the revisional application.
To date for hearing of stay petition.

D/C,

Sessions Judge,
Jalpaiguri

Sessions Judge,
Jalpaiguri